
Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  January – 2024 under Senior  Regional Engineer/Ratnagiri
Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

January-2024

16/11/2023 single 15/12/2023 5 5 Nil Yes 16,32,000.00 04/01/2026

16/11/2023 single 15/12/2023 4 4 Nil Yes 16,77,600.00 07/01/2026

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

GEMC-
511687714075828

Hiring of utility vehicle 
under JE/PWAY/SGR

GEM 
Open E 
Tender

(1) Surve Sanjay 
Gajanan (2) M P 
sales and Services 
(3) Om Sai Tours 
and Travels (4) 
Unitech Services 
Group (5) ServoTech 
Automation Pvt Ltd 

GEMC-
511687714075828 
dated 05/01/2024

Survey Sanjay 
Gajanan

GEMC-
511687707252989

Hiring of utility vehicle 
under JE/PWAY/KKW

GEM 
Open E 
Tender

(1) M P Sales and 
Service (2) Vivek 
Sakharam Chavan 
(3) Unitech Services 
Group (4) ServoTech 
Automation Pvt Ltd 

GEMC-
511687707252989 
dated 08/01/2024

M/s M P Sales 
and Services, 
Khandwa



Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

KR-RN-W-2023-84 30/11/2023 single 22/12/2023 11 11 Nil Yes 20,12,727.90 07/04/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

Cutting of trees along 
track endangering safety 
o trains under AEN/CHI 
section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Aanandraja, 
Ratnagiri (2) Rajmati 
Infra Projects 
Pvt.Ltd., Vaishali (3) 
M/s R R Enterprises, 
Ghaziabad (4) M/s 
Mohan M Gowda, 
Khed (5) M/s Ashish 
Construction Co., 
Ratnagiri (6) M/s 
Parashuram R, 
Belgavi (7)M/s 
Gayatri Construction, 
Ratnagiri (8) M/s 
Girijagauri Infratech 
and Constructions 
Pvt.Ltd.,  Sirohi (9) 
M/s A R Muthuraj 
Constructions 
Pvt.Ltd., Kadapa 
(10)M/s Eskay 
Enterprises, Hubli 
(11) M/s Unique 
Prism, Udupi   

KR-RN-W-2023-84 
dated 08/01/2024

M/s 
Aanandraja, 
Ratnagiri



Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

KR-RN-W-2023-85 30/11/2023 single 22/12/2023 13 13 23,56,091.71 07/04/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-37A 09/11/2023 single 01/12/2023 2 2 77,73,958,50 07/06/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

Cutting of trees along 
track endangering safety 
o trains under 
AEN/KKW section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Aanandraja, 
Ratnagiri (2)M/s 
Rajmati Infra 
Projects Pvt Ltd., 
Vaishali (3)M/s 
Gayatri Construction, 
Ratnagiri (4) M/s R R 
Enterprises, 
Ghaziabad (5) M/s 
Parshuram R , 
Belagavi (6)M/s 
Shivshakti 
Enterprises, 
Chandrapur (7) M/s 
Girijagauri Infratech 
& Construction 
Pvt.Ltd., Sirohi (8) 
M/s Reem 
Constructions 
Pvt.Ltd., Ratnagiri (9) 
M/s Annapurna 
Construction, 
Hyderabad (10) M/s  
A R Muthuraj 
Construction 
Pvt.Ltd.,  Kadapa 
(11) M/s Elite 
Infrastructure, Pune 
(12) M/s Eskay 
Enterprises, Hubli 
(13) M/s Unique 
Prism, Udupi

KR-RN-W-2023-85 
dated 08/01/2024

M/s 
Aanandraja, 
Ratnagiri

Recondition of CMS 
crossing by 
Translamatic Robotic 
welding technique under 
Sr.REN/RN section

Special 
Limited E 
Tender

(1) M/s Ador Fontech 
Ltd., Bangalore (2) 
Oberoi Thermit 
Pvt.Lt., Noida

KR-RN-W-2023-37A 
dated 08/01/2024

M/s Ador 
Fontech Ltd., 
Bangalore



Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

'16/11/2023 single '16/12/2023 4 4 15,60,000.00 09/01/2026

KR-RN-W-2023-75 07/11/2023 single '30/11/2023 1 1 84,91,526.99 '28/07/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-83 '24/11/2023 single '18/12/2023 5 5 Nil Yes 30,27,372.03 '28/06/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

GEMC-
511687774306151

Hiring of utility vehicle 
under JE/PWAY/SWV

GEM 
Open E 
Tender

(1) Sudin Mohan 
Gawade  (2) M P 
Sales and Service 
(3) Unitech Services 
Group (4) ServoTech 
Automation Pvt Ltd 

GEMC-
511687774306151  
dated 10/01/2024

M/s Sudin 
Mohan 
Gawade

Rock bolting and shot 
creting works inside the 
Anjanari tunnel under 
AEN/KKW section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Unique 
Prism, Udupi

KR-RN-W-2023-75 
dated 29/01/2024

 M/s Unique 
Prism, Udupi

Systematic overhauling 
of  track under 
AEN/Kankavali section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Elite 
Infrastructure, Pune  
(2) M/s Falke 
Enterprises, 
Chhindwara (3) M/s 
Reem Construction 
Pvt.Ltd. Ratnagiri (4) 
M/s R R Enterprises, 
Ghaziabad (5) M/s 
Eskay Enterprises, 
Hubli

KR-RN-W-2023-83 
dated 29/01/2023

M/s Elite 
Infrastructure, 
Pune



Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  January – 2024 under Senior  Engineer/Works/Ratnagiri

Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

January-2024

'29/11/2023 single '20/12/2023 1 1 NIL Yes 01/04/2024

'29/11/2023 single '20/12/2023 4 4 NIL Yes 01/04/2024

08/12/2023 single '29/12/2023 4 4 NIL Yes '18/02/2024

'22/11/2023 single '13/12/2023 3 3 NIL Yes 11/01/2025

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-34

Modification & 
seperation of SM/SWV 
panel room & comm 
ticket counter at 
SM/SWV station

Open E 
Tender

1.Shantaram Vitthal 
Shelke-Ratnagiri

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
34 Dtd:-02/01/24

M/s.Shantaram 
Vitthal Shelke-

Ratnagiri

1562751.52 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-36

Providing basic 
amenities and  repairing 
the office building 
premises of 
AEN/W/KKW

Open E 
Tender

1.Shantaram Vitthal 
Shelke-Ratnagiri 
2.Ashish 
Construction 
company-Ratnagiri  
3.R M Enterprises-
thane  4. G R Bone 
Enterprises-Solapur

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
36  Dtd:-02/01/24

M/s.Shantaram 
Vitthal Shelke-

Ratnagiri

926471.25 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-39

Modification of 
conference hall at 
RRM/RN office

Open E 
Tender

1.R M Enterprises-
thane 2. Sooraj 
Rajan salavi-
Ratnagiri 3.Nirakar 
Engineering pvt ltd-
Uttar Pradesh 
4.Sushant 
Shrikrishna 
Gavkhadkar-
Ratnagiri  

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
39 Dtd:-05/01/24

M/s. Sooraj 
Rajan salavi-

Ratnagiri

560243.87  
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-02

Hiring of manpower 
under AEN/W/RN 
section for 
SSE/W/RN,JE/W/VID & 
SSE/W/KKW section for 
a period of one year 
(2023-24)

Open E 
Tender

1.Sushant 
Shrikrishna 
Gavkhadkar-
Ratnagiri 2.Mohan M 
Gowda-Khed 3.AR 
Muthuru constrcution 
private limited-
Kadapa 

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
02 Dtd:-12/01/24

M/s. Mohan 
M.Gowda-

Khed.

1304042.86 
(excluding 

GST)



Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

08/12/2023 single '29/12/2023 1 1 NIL Yes 11/03/2024

04/12/2023 single '26/12/2023 2 2 NIL Yes '15/03/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-37

Maintenance of SOC 
compound fencing and 
internal grass

Open E 
Tender

1. Gayatri 
Construction-
Ratnagiri

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
37  Dtd:-12/01/24

M/s. Gayatri 
Construction-

Ratnagiri

393036.68 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2022-39B

Repairing/strengthening 
of four FOB's ( at 
KKW,SNDD,KUDL & 
SWV) and one ROB (at 
Zarap) and ramp at 
Kudal,KKW chequrred 
tiles fixing under 
SEN/W/RN section

Open E 
Tender

 1. Shambhudeep 
Enterprises-Thane 
2.Sri sai clinic-
warangal

KR-RN-SEN-W-2022-
39B  Dtd:-16/01/24

M/s. 
Shambhudeep 
Enterprises-

Thane

880662.40 
(excluding 

GST)



Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  February – 2024 under Senior  Regional Engineer/Ratnagiri
Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

February-2024

KR-RN-W-2023-80A 11/01/2024 single 01/02/2024 2 2 Nil Yes 2237427.49 04/05/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-88 03/01/2024 single '25/01/2024 7 7 Nil Yes 3241828.60 08/05/2024

GEMC-5116877422 28/11/2023 single '27/12/2023 6 3 Yes 1812000.00 12/02/2026

KR-RN-W-2023-73A '13/12/2023 single 04/01/2024 4 4 Nil Yes 3899429.12 18/06/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-86 ;07/12/2023 single '29/12/2023 2 2 Nil Yes 7699338.01 '22/11/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

Dismantling of 
Ballastless track inside 
Karbude tunnel and 
rebuilding with ballasted 
track under 
AEN/Ratnagiri section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Shivshakti 
Enterprises, 
Chandrapur (2) M/s J 
P Construction, 
Sindhudurg

KR-RN-W-2023-80A 
dated 05/02/2024

M/s Shivshakti 
Enterprises, 
Chandrapur

Deep screening of track 
of LOOP LINE-1 at 
Aravali & at LOOP 
LINE-2 at Sagmeshwar 
Station  under 
SSE/Ratnagiri section.

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Falke 
Enterprises, 
Chhindwara  (2) M/s 
Eskay Enterprises, 
Hubli (3) M/s J P 
Construction, 
Sindhudurg (4) M/s 
Falke Enterprises, 
Chhindwara (5) M/s 
Reem Construction 
Pvt. Ltd., Ratnagiri 
(6) M/s  Atharva 
Enterprises, Pune (7) 
M/s A R Muthuraj 
Constructions Pvt. 
Ltd., Kadapa

KR-RN-W-2023-88 
dated 09/02/2024

M/s Falke 
Enterprises, 
Chhindwara

Hiring of goods carrying 
vehicle Tata-407 under 
SSE/Kankavali

GEM 
Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Samruddhi 
Engineering, Mumbai 
(2) M/s Midorbit 
Bizhub Pvt.Ltd. (3) 
M/s SCC Logistic 
Solution

(3)-Three    (1) M/s  
Mandal Industries Pvt.Ltd. 
(2) M/s Shukla Enterprises 
(3) M/s RLJ Business 
House Pvt.Ltd.

GEMC-5116877422 
dated 13/02/2024

M/s Samruddhi 
Engineering, 
Mumbai

Deep screening and 
sleeper replacement of 
turnouts under 
Sr.REN/Ratnagiri 
section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Falke 
Enterprises, 
Chhindwara (2) M/s 
Eskay Enterprises, 
Hubli (3) M/s Atharva 
Enterprises, Pune (4) 
M/s Madhav 
Construction, Etam

KR-RN-W-2023-73A 
dated  19/02/2024

M/s Falke 
Enterprises, 
Chhindwara

Through sleeper 
replacement and deep 
screening, drain 
desilting in Tiware 
tunnel from Km 254/700 
– 256/000 under 
SSE/Vilawade section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s J P 
Construction, 
Sindhudurg (2) M/s 
Mallikarjun S 
Bankapure 
Engineers & 
Contractors, Pune 

KR-RN-W-2023-86 
dated 23/02/2024

M/s J P 
Construction, 
Sindhudurg



Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  February – 2024 under Senior  Engineer/Works/Ratnagiri

Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

February-2024

'17/10/2023 single 07/11/2023 6 6 NIL Yes 07/05/2024

'18/01/2024 single 08/02/2024 3 3 NIL Yes 20/04/2024

'29/11/2023 single '13/12/2023 2 2 NIL Yes '27/06/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-27

Repair to paver & tactile 
for divyang facility at PF 
No  1& 2 at Chiplun.

Open E 
Tender

1.Madhuminakshi 
Engicon Private 
Limited-Begusarai 
2.Ashish 
Construction 
Company-Ratnagiri  
3.Mohan M Gowda-
Khed  4.M and N 
construction-Mumbai 
 5.Eskay enterprises-
Hubli  6.Falke 
Enterprises-
Chhindwara

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
27 Dtd:-08/02/2024

M/s.Ashish 
Construction 

company-
Ratnagiri 

672163.98   
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-44

Provision pof concrete 
battery shelf at SWV 
and MADR station

Open E 
Tender

1.R M 
EnterprisesThane  
2.Keshav 
Vishwanath Lad-
Beed  3.Excel 
Engineering-Thane

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
44  Dtd:-21/02/2024

M/s.R M 
Enterprises-

Thane

311881.24 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-18B

Construction of 
overhead tank, control 
room, pump house, 
jackwell and approach 
road at Chiplun railway 
station

Open E 
Tender

1.Rem Construction 
Private Limited-
Ratnagiri 2.Paradigm 
Constructions 
Private limited-Thane 

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
18B Dtd:-28/02/2024

M/s. Reem 
Construction 

Private 
Limited-
Ratnagiri

9813129.21   
(excluding 

GST)



Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  March – 2024 under Senior  Regional Engineer/Ratnagiri
Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

March-2024

KR-RN-W-2023-78 06/02/2024 single '29/02/2024 2 2 Nil Yes 1516458.03 06/07/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-34A 06/02/2024 single '29/02/2024 3 3 Nil Yes 1434034.8 '14/07/2024

KR-RN-W-2023-80B 05/03/2024 single 19/03/2024 1 1 Nil Yes 2350321.75 29/06/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

Repair to minor bridges 
under AEN/Kankavali 
section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Three A 
Enterprises, Kanpur 
(2) M/s 
Shambhudeep 
Enterprises, Thane

KR-RN-W-2023-78 
dated 07/03/2024

M/s Three A 
Enterprises, 
Kanpur

Through fitting Renewal 
in KOLAD-MNI section 
under AEN/Chiplun 
section

Open E 
Tender

(1) M/s Bhausaheb 
Surendra Patil (2) 
M/s R R Enterprises, 
Ghaziabad (3) M/s A 
R Muthuraj 
Construction 
Pvt.Ltd., Kadapa

KR-RN-W-2023-34A 
dated 15/03/2024

M/s Bhausaheb 
Surendra Patil

Dismantling of 
ballastless track inside 
Karbude tunnel and 
rebuilding with ballasted 
track under AEN/ 
Ratnagiri section

Limited E 
Tender

(1) M/s J P 
Construction, Kudal

KR-RN-W-2023-80B 
dated 30/03/2024

 M/s J P 
Construction, 
Kudal, 
Sindhudurg



Details of Tenders awarded during the month of  March – 2024 under Dy CE/Works/Ratnagiri

Tender No Item/Nature of work  LOA NO. & DATE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

March-2024

01/02/2024 single '22/02/2024 2 2 NIL Yes 12/05/2024

05/01/24 single '29/01/2024 3 3 NIL Yes 13/03/2026

01/02/2024 single '22/02/2024 3 3 NIL Yes '28/04/2024

Mode of 
Tender 
Inquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/  
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 

received

Nos and names of parties  
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos and names of 
parties not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to lowest / 
tenderer / 
evaluation

-L1

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
contract  (Rs)

Schedule 
date of 

completion

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-38A

Repair to station 
approach road at 
Vilavade 

Open E 
Tender

(1)B Elevated 
Construction 
Ratnagiri                
(2) Sai Construction - 
Pune 

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
38A Dtd:-13/03/2024

M/s. B 
Elevated 

Construction 
Ratnagiri

245698.23 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-40

Upkeepness and 
cleaning of RRM office, 
Ratnagiri

Open E 
Tender

(1)B Elevated 
Construction 
Ratnagiri                 
(2)Sushant 
Shrikrishna 
Gavkhadkar – 
Ratnagiri                
(3)Shree 
Mangalmurti Krupa 
Canteen – Ratnagiri

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
40  Dtd:-14/03/2024

M/s. B 
Elevated 

Construction 
Ratnagiri

544930.00 
(excluding 

GST)

KR-RN-SEN-W-
2023-43

Repairs to roof of 
substation at CHI

Open E 
Tender

(1)Excel Engineering 
– Thane                   
(2)Mahalaxmi 
Constructions – 
Ratnagiri                  
(3)Sai Construction – 
Pune

KR-RN-SEN-W-2023-
43 Dtd:-14/03/2024

M/s.Excel 
Engineering – 

Thane

363394   
(excluding 

GST)


	Sheet14

